Chapter 2 Areawide Land

Page
2-1
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2

2-2
2-2
2-3
2-3
2-4
2-4

2-5

2-9
2-9
2-9

2-10
2-10
2-10
2-10
2-10
2-10
2-10
2-11
2-11

2-15
2-13
2-18
2-15
2-13
2-18

2-18
2-18
2-19
2-19

2-19

2-21
2-21
2-21
2-21
2-22

2-22

INTRODUCTION AND DEFINITIONS
AGRICULTURE AND GRAZING
Agriculture
Protecting Options for Agricultural Development
Grazing
Grazing on Important Habitat Lands
Multiple-Use Management of Lands With
Grazing Potential
Grazing Permits and Leases
Permits and Short-Term Leases
Long-Term Leases
Range Management Plans
Grazing Operation Plans
Standards of Approval for Grazing Operation
Plans
Modification of Grazing Operations Plan

CULTURAL RESOURCE
Cultural Resource Identification
Cultural Resource Protection

FISH AND WILDLIFE HABITAT

Habitat Manipulation

Activities in Important Waterfowl Habitat

Structures in Fish Habitat

Water Intake Structures

Water Withdrawal in the Winter

Threatened and Endangered Species and Raptors

Trumpeter Swan Nesting Areas

Avoid Conflicts With Traditional Uses of
Fish and Game

Public Notice to Help Avoid Conflicts With
Traditional Uses of Fish and Game

Avoid Creating Nuisance Animals

Mitigation

Management of Trapping Cabins

FORESTRY

Multiple Use Management
Timber Salvage

Forest Practices Act

Wood Harvest for Personal Use
Fire Management

LAKESHORE MANAGEMENT

Variety of Management Strategies

Activities in Retained Lakeshore Buffers

Establishing Widths of Easements and
Setbacks When Land is Sold or Leased

Activities Allowed in Easements or Setbacks

MATERIALS

Preferred Material Sites

Material Sites

Material Extraction From Floodplains

Maintaining Other Uses and Resources
when Siting and Operating Material Sites

Screening and Rehabilitation

2-24
2-24
2-24
2-24
2-24
2-24

2-24
2-24

2-25

2-28
2-26

2-26
2-27

2-29
2-29
2-29
2-29
2-29
2-29
2-29
2-29
2-30
2-30
2-30
2-30

2-30
2-30
2-30
2-31
2-31
2-31

Management Policies

PUBLIC ACCESS

Retain Access

Management of 17(b) Easements

Access for Development

Adequate Access Rights

Coordination With the Department of Transporta-
“tion and Public Facilities (DOT/PF)

Limiting Access . '

Purchasing of Access Sites

PUBLIC AND COMMERCIAL RECREATION

RESOURCES

Public Use Cabins

Permanent Commercial Recreation Facilities on
State Land ,

Temporary Commercial Recreation Facilities on
State Land

Optimum Use of Sites

REMOTE CABINS AND TRAPPING CABINS
Remote Cabins

Minimize Conflicts

Fire Protection

Spacing Cabins

Legal Access

Pacing the Distribution of Remote Cabins

Buildings, Density, and Specific Guidelines

Type of Interest in Land

Rights-of-way

Mineral Entry

Public Notice to Help Avoid Conflicts with

Traditional Uses of Fish and Game

Use of Remote Cabins for Trapping
Trapping Cabins

Trapping Cabins in Settlement Areas

Distance Between Trapping Cabins

Minimize Conflicts

Public Notices to Help Avoid Conflict with

Traditional Uses of Fish and Game



2-33
2-34
2-34
2-34
2-34
2-34
2-35
2-35
2-35
2-35
2-35
2-35
2-36

2-36
2-36

2-36
2-36

2-36
2-36
2-36
2-36
2-36
2-37
2-37
2-37
2-37
2-37

2-43
2-43
2-43
2-43

2-43
2-44
2-44
2-45

. 2-45
245
2-45
2-45

2-45
2-46

2-47
2-47
2-47
2-47
2-47
2-47
2-48
2-48
2-48

SETTLEMENT _ -
Planning and Coordination ™
Long-Term Program
Competition
Local Plan
Design Review Boards
Coordination with Local Governments
Types of Offerings
Predesignated Parcels '
Staking Outside Designated Project Areas
Isolated Parcels of State Land
Leases for Private Recreation Cabins
Protection, Management, and
Enhancement of Other Resources
Protection of Life and Property
Protection and Management of Valuable
Environmental Processes
Protection and Enhancement of Scenic Features
Protection and Enhancement of Recreational,
Educational, and Cultural Opportunities

Protection of Subsurface Resources
Protection of Material Sources

Design
Provision of Public Land for Communities
Cost of Public Services
Provision of Access
Personal Use of Nearby Resources
Subdivision Design
Boundaries of Settlement Designations
Easements

STREAM CORRIDORS AND INSTREAM FLOW
Stream Corridors
Priority of Public Uses in Stream Corridors
Retention of Publicly Owned Buffers as a
Management Tool in Stream Corridors
Retention of Access Easements as a
Management Tool in Stream Corridors
Establishing Widths of Publicly Owned Buffers,
Easements, and Setbacks Along Streams
Separation Between Waterbodies and
Potential, Conflicting Uses
Uses Allowed In Easements, Setbacks, and
Publicly Owned Stream Buffers
Alteration of Hydrologic System
Soil Erosion
Instream Flow
Stream Uses to Consider for Instream Flow
Resevations
Priorities
Process for Determining Reservations

SUBSURFACE RESOURCES
Mineral and Coal Development
Mineral and Coal Exploration
Open to Mineral Entry
Best Management Practices
Reclamation of Mineral Land
Access for Mineral and Coal Development
Control of Visual Impacts
Approval of Plans Operation

2-43

2-48

2-49
2-50

' 250

2-55
2-58
2-35
2-55
2-55

2-60
2-60
2-60
2-60

2-61
2-61

2-61
2-61
2-62
2-62

2-63
2-63
2-63

2-63
2-63
2-63
2-63
2-63
2-64
2-64
2-64
2-64
2-64
2-64
2-64
2-65
2-65

2-66
2-66
2-66
2-66
2-67

2-67
2-67

2-67
2-68

% e P

_ When to Apply for Mineral Lease
5 g 4: 2-48' Mineral Closures
et =

Areas Closed to Mineral Entry
Lands Offered For Sale or Transfer to Other
Owners
Retained Lands
Leasehold Location Areas
Other Resource Values That May be in
Conflict With Coal or Mineral Development
Oil and Gas Guidelines
Exploration Techniques That Minimize Clearing
Removal of Abandoned Facilities
Pipeline Design
Worker Education

TRAIL MANAGEMENT

Special Trails
The Iditarod Race Trail
The Iditarod National Historic Trail System

(INHTS)

Neighborhood and Community Trails

Buffer Width for Trails of Regional or Statewide
Significance

Land Use Adjacent to Trails

Trail Crossings

Identification of Trails

Rerouting Trails

TRANSPORTATION AND FACILITIES
Identification of Potential Transportation Routes
Access Plans for Land Offerings or Resource
Development Projects
Joint Use and Consolidation of Surface Access
Protection of Hydrologic Systems
Minimize Stream Crossings
Minimize Construction in Wetlands -
Designing Bridges and Culverts
Rehabilitating Disturbed Stream Banks
Winter Stream and Lake Crossing
Protection of Fish and Wildlife Resources
Road Pullouts
Timber Salvage from Rights-of-Way
Off-Road Vehicle Activity
Roadless Areas
Other Design Standards
Siting Utilities

WETLANDS MANAGEMENT
Definition of Wetlands
Retention of Wetlands and Land Adjacent
to Wetlands
The Use of Restrictive Use Covenants,
Public Access Easements, or Setbacks ‘
Establishing Widths of Covenants, Easements
andSetbacks
Defining Wetlands and Wetland Buffer Boundaries
Permits for Dredge and Fill in State-Owned
Wetlands
Operation of Heavy Equipment in Wetlands
Approval of other Activities in State-Owned
Wetlands and Buffers
y

PLE i FLY
, PRS-

&



P

Chapter 2

AREAWIDE LAND MANAGEMENT

POLICIES

Introduction and Definitions

This chapter presents land management
policies for each of the major resource or land
use categories affected by the plan: agricul-
ture and grazing, cultural resources, fish and
wildlife habitat, forestry, materials, public and
commercial recreation resources, remote
cabins and trapping cabins, settlement, sub-
surface resources, and transportation. The
chapter also presents management policies
for several specific land management con-
cerns: lakeshore management, public access,
stream corridors, instream flow, trail manage-
ment, and wetlands management. These
policies apply to state land throughout the
region, regardless of the land use designation.

In addition, this chapter summarizes the land
allocations for each resource.

The policies in this chapter consist of goals
and management guidelines. Goals are the
general condition the department is trying to
achieve and the guidelines are specific direc-
tives that will be applied to land and water
management decisions as resource use and
development occur.

Definitions for terms commonly used in this
chapter are listed in the Glossary in Appendix
A.
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