Chapter 2 Areawide Land

	Manage	eme	ent Policies
Page			
2-1	INTRODUCTION AND DEFINITIONS	2-24	PUBLIC ACCESS
2-2	AGRICULTURE AND GRAZING	2-24	Retain Access
2-2	Agriculture	2-24	Management of 17(b) Easements
2-2	Protecting Options for Agricultural Development	2-24	Access for Development
2-2	Grazing	2-24	Adequate Access Rights
2-2	Grazing on Important Habitat Lands	2-24	Coordination With the Department of Transporta-
2-2	Multiple-Use Management of Lands With		tion and Public Facilities (DOT/PF)
	Grazing Potential	2-24	Limiting Access
2-2	Grazing Permits and Leases	2-24	Purchasing of Access Sites
2-2	Permits and Short-Term Leases	2.00	
2-3	Long-Term Leases	2-25	PUBLIC AND COMMERCIAL RECREATION
2-3	Range Management Plans	2.25	RESOURCES
2-4	Grazing Operation Plans	2-25	Public Use Cabins
2-4	Standards of Approval for Grazing Operation Plans	2-26	Permanent Commercial Recreation Facilities on State Land
2-5	Modification of Grazing Operations Plan	2-26	Temporary Commercial Recreation Facilities on State Land
2-9	CULTURAL RESOURCE	2-27	Optimum Use of Sites
2-9	Cultural Resource Identification		
2-9	Cultural Resource Protection	2-29	REMOTE CABINS AND TRAPPING CABINS
2-7	Cultural Resource Froteetion	2-29	Remote Cabins
		2-29	Minimize Conflicts
	FISH AND WILDLIFE HABITAT	2-29	Fire Protection
	Habitat Manipulation	2-29	Spacing Cabins
	Activities in Important Waterfowl Habitat	2-29	Legal Access
	Structures in Fish Habitat	2-29	Pacing the Distribution of Remote Cabins
	Water Intake Structures Water Withdrawal in the Winter	2-29	Buildings, Density, and Specific Guidelines
	Threatened and Endangered Species and Raptors	2-30	Type of Interest in Land
	Trumpeter Swan Nesting Areas	2-30	Rights-of-way Minoral Entry
	Avoid Conflicts With Traditional Uses of	2-30 2-30	Mineral Entry Public Notice to Help Avoid Conflicts with
2-11	Fish and Game	2-30	Traditional Uses of Fish and Game
2-11	Public Notice to Help Avoid Conflicts With	2-30	Use of Remote Cabins for Trapping
	Traditional Uses of Fish and Game	2-30	Trapping Cabins
2-11	Avoid Creating Nuisance Animals	2-30	Trapping Cabins in Settlement Areas
2-12	Mitigation	2-31	Distance Between Trapping Cabins
2-12	Management of Trapping Cabins	2-31	Minimize Conflicts
		2-31	Public Notices to Help Avoid Conflict with
2.15	FORESTRY		Traditional Uses of Fish and Game
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	Multiple Use Management		
	Timber Salvage		
	Forest Practices Act		The England Phonograph of the Park of the Control o
	Wood Harvest for Personal Use		
	Fire Management		
2-10			至三人的主义,但是国际的国际
2-18	LAKESHORE MANAGEMENT		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
2-18	Variety of Management Strategies		- CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T
2-19	Activities in Retained Lakeshore Buffers		
2-19	Establishing Widths of Easements and		
	Setbacks When Land is Sold or Leased		The Market of the State of the
2-19	Activities Allowed in Easements or Setbacks		
2-21	MATERIALS		在1967年1967年1967年1967年1967年1967年1967年1967年
2-21	Preferred Material Sites		
2-21	Material Sites		A DE LES ESTATEMENTS

2-21 Material Extraction From Floodplains

2-22 Maintaining Other Uses and Resources
when Siting and Operating Material Sites
2-22 Screening and Rehabilitation

2-33	SETTLEMENT	2-48	When to Apply for Mineral Lease
2-34	Planning and Coordination	PART TO THE PART OF THE PART O	Mineral Closures
2-34	Long-Term Program	2-48	Areas Closed to Mineral Entry
2-34	Competition	2-48	Lands Offered For Sale or Transfer to Other
2-34	Local Plan		Owners
2-34	Design Review Boards	2-49	Retained Lands
2-35	Coordination with Local Governments	2-50	Leasehold Location Areas
2-35	Types of Offerings	2-50	Other Resource Values That May be in
2-35	Predesignated Parcels		Conflict With Coal or Mineral Development
2-35	Staking Outside Designated Project Areas	2-55	Oil and Gas Guidelines
2-35	Isolated Parcels of State Land	2-55	Exploration Techniques That Minimize Clearing
2-35	Leases for Private Recreation Cabins	2-55	Removal of Abandoned Facilities
2-36	Protection, Management, and	2-55	Pipeline Design
	Enhancement of Other Resources	2-55	Worker Education
2-36	Protection of Life and Property		
2-36	Protection and Management of Valuable		TRAIL MANAGEMENT
	Environmental Processes		Special Trails
2-36	Protection and Enhancement of Scenic Features	2-60	
2-36	Protection and Enhancement of Recreational,	2-60	The Iditarod National Historic Trail System
	Educational, and Cultural Opportunities		(INHTS)
2-36	Protection of Subsurface Resources		Neighborhood and Community Trails
2-36	Protection of Material Sources	2-61	Buffer Width for Trails of Regional or Statewide
2-36	Design		Significance
2-36	Provision of Public Land for Communities		Land Use Adjacent to Trails
2-36	Cost of Public Services		Trail Crossings
2-37	Provision of Access		Identification of Trails
2-37	Personal Use of Nearby Resources	2-62	Rerouting Trails
2-37	Subdivision Design	200	TO ANGRODE AND THE CALL STREET
2-37 2-37	Boundaries of Settlement Designations		TRANSPORTATION AND FACILITIES
2-31	Easements		Identification of Potential Transportation Routes
2-43	STREAM CORRIDORS AND INSTREAM FLOW	2-03	Access Plans for Land Offerings or Resource
2-43	Stream Corridors	2-63	Development Projects Joint Use and Consolidation of Surface Access
2-43	Priority of Public Uses in Stream Corridors		Protection of Hydrologic Systems
2-43	Retention of Publicly Owned Buffers as a	2-63	
	Management Tool in Stream Corridors	2-63	하나요 # ##################################
2-43	Retention of Access Easements as a	2-63	
	Management Tool in Stream Corridors	2-64	
2-44	Establishing Widths of Publicly Owned Buffers,	2-64	그래 이 그는 그는 그 아이는 그 이 그는 그가 그 그래요. 그는 그가 그들은 그는 가장이 있어요. 원고 나라는 그 전에 가장 그는 생물을 잃으면 하다고 있다. 그래요?
	Easements, and Setbacks Along Streams		Protection of Fish and Wildlife Resources
2-44	Separation Between Waterbodies and	The state of the s	Road Pullouts
	Potential, Conflicting Uses		Timber Salvage from Rights-of-Way
2-45	Uses Allowed In Easements, Setbacks, and		Off-Road Vehicle Activity
	Publicly Owned Stream Buffers		Roadless Areas
2-45	Alteration of Hydrologic System		Other Design Standards
2-45	Soil Erosion		Siting Utilities
2-45	Instream Flow		
2-45	Stream Uses to Consider for Instream Flow	2-66	WETLANDS MANAGEMENT
	Resevations	2-66	Definition of Wetlands
2-45		2-66	Retention of Wetlands and Land Adjacent
2-46	Process for Determining Reservations		to Wetlands
		2-66	The Use of Restrictive Use Covenants,
2-47			Public Access Easements, or Setbacks
2-47		2-67	Establishing Widths of Covenants, Easements
2-47	Mineral and Coal Exploration		andSetbacks
2-47	Open to Mineral Entry Root Management Practices		Defining Wetlands and Wetland Buffer Boundarie
2-47	Best Management Practices Passametics of Mineral Land	2-67	Permits for Dredge and Fill in State-Owned
2-47			Wetlands
2-48			Operation of Heavy Equipment in Wetlands
2-48 2-48		2-08	Approval of other Activities in State-Owned
2-40	Approvar of Flans Operation		Wetlands and Buffers

and larguate 6 3.

Chapter 2

AREAWIDE LAND MANAGEMENT POLICIES

Introduction and Definitions

This chapter presents land management policies for each of the major resource or land use categories affected by the plan: agriculture and grazing, cultural resources, fish and wildlife habitat, forestry, materials, public and commercial recreation resources, remote cabins and trapping cabins, settlement, subsurface resources, and transportation. The chapter also presents management policies for several specific land management concerns: lakeshore management, public access, stream corridors, instream flow, trail management, and wetlands management. These policies apply to state land throughout the region, regardless of the land use designation.

In addition, this chapter summarizes the land allocations for each resource.

The policies in this chapter consist of goals and management guidelines. Goals are the general condition the department is trying to achieve and the guidelines are specific directives that will be applied to land and water management decisions as resource use and development occur.

Definitions for terms commonly used in this chapter are listed in the Glossary in Appendix A.